# Terms of Service for DJ Alex Cohen Song Request Platform

(https://thealexcohen.com)

Effective Date: March 8, 2024

Welcome to DJ Alex Cohen's Song Request Platform, operated and owned by DJ Alex Cohen (the "DJ"). By accessing or using our platform, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following Terms of Service. Please read these terms carefully before using our services.

## 1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using DJ Alex Cohen's website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms of Service. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not use our platform.

#### 2. Song Requests and Payments

#### 2.1 Non-Binding Nature of Song Requests:

Submitting a song request through our platform does not guarantee that the requested song will be played by the DJ. The DJ retains the discretion to curate the current music set based on the event type, audience preferences, and overall atmosphere.

### 2.2 Payment Disclaimer:

Payments made for song requests are not binding and do not constitute a contractual obligation for the DJ to play the requested song. Payments are considered as contributions to support the DJ's work and to enhance the overall music experience. There are no refunds.